

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.350/2025

Tilakchand Mitaramsao Katakwar and another
...Versus...
Waman Pandurang Madankar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.J. Vairagade, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 18/03/2026

1. None present for the appellants even on second call.
2. List the appeal under the caption “**for dismissal orders**”.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)