

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Tilakchand Mitaramsao Katakwar And OtherPETITIONER
V/S**

Waman Pandurang Madankar And OthersRESPONDENT

ABHINAV R. SAXENA for Petitioner

PRANIT J. VAIRAGADE (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)